

NO. 36140-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

LANCE BILL SMITH, Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 JAN 28 PM 2:13
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ROBERT L. HARRIS
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 05-1-01601-9

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ARTHUR D. CURTIS
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

MICHAEL C. KINNIE, WSBA #7869
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

PM 1-23-08

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|--|----|
| I. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS | 1 |
| II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. 1..... | 1 |
| III. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. 2 | 6 |
| IV. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. 3 | 9 |
| V. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. 4..... | 10 |
| VI. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. 5 | 11 |
| VII. CONCLUSION..... | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|--|------|
| <u>State v. Gregory</u> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006) | 1-2 |
| <u>State v. Lopez</u> , 107 Wn. App. 270, 275, 27 P.3d 237 (2001) | 7 |
| <u>State v. Madison</u> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 763, 770 P.2d 662 (1989) | 9 |
| <u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 334-335, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) | 9 |
| <u>State v. Riofta</u> , 134 Wn. App. 669, 142 P.3d 193 (2006) | 7 |
| <u>State v. Romero</u> , 113 Wn. App. 779, 790, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002) | 3, 4 |
| <u>State v. Slone</u> , 133 Wn. App. 120, 134 P.3d 1217 (2006) | 4 |
| <u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) | 6 |
